

## Report of Anti-Doping Matter

In accordance with Article 14.3 of the World Baseball Softball Confederation Anti-Doping Rules ("WBSC ADR"), the WBSC hereby reports that the Athlete **Ms Laura VIGNA** (Italy) has violated Article 2.3 of the WBSC ADR - Evading, Refusing or Failing to Submit to Sample Collection.

More precisely, Ms Laura VIGNA failed to provide a sample during an Out-of-Competition anti-doping control on 19 November 2020.

The Athlete has been sanctioned as follows:

1. Ms Laura VIGNA has committed a violation of Article 2.3 of the WBSC ADR;
2. Ms Laura VIGNA is suspended for a period of Ineligibility of **8 months**;
3. The period of Ineligibility starts on 19 November 2020 and shall remain in full force and effect until **18 July 2021**.